CC1N7814en
22.07.2024
Smart Infrastructure
7814
Actuators for air and gas
dampers
SQM45...
SQM48...

fla
ng
e
si
ze
Ti
gh
te
ni
ng
 to
rq
ue
Mounting
DN DN ISO DN ASME DN+1 ISO DN+1 ASME
32 VKF10.032 VKF11.032 DN32 + DN40 50 Nm 4 x M16 4 x ½ 4 x M16 4 x ½
40 VKF10.040 VKF11.040 DN40 + DN50 50 Nm 4 x M16 4 x ½ 4 x M16 4 x 5/8
50 VKF10.050 VKF11.050 DN50 + DN65 50 Nm 4 x M16 4 x 5/8 4 x M16 4 x 5/8
65 VKF10.065 VKF11.065 DN65 + DN80 50 Nm 4 x M16 4 x 5/8 8 x M16 4 x 5/8
80 VKF10.080 VKF11.080 DN80 + DN100 50 Nm 8 x M16 4 x 5/8 8 x M16 4 x 5/8
100 VKF10.100 VKF11.100 DN100 + DN125 80 Nm 8 x M16 8 x 5/8 8 x M16 8 x ¾
125 VKF10.125 VKF11.125 DN125 + DN150 160 Nm 8 x M16 8 x ¾ 8 x M20 8 x ¾
150 VKF10.150 VKF11.150 DN150 + DN200 160 Nm 8 x M20 8 x ¾ 12 x M20 8 x ¾
200 VKF10.200 VKF11.200 DN200 160 Nm 12 x M20 8 x ¾ --- ---
15/17
Smart Infrastructure CC1N7814en
22.07.2024
Fitting the SQM45/SQM48 onto the VKF1x butterfly valve (continued)